COLICE OF	T INFORMATION REPORT
Direction Diver Diver Diver Douglas	gnizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS www.PS
Sections	ii) ActSections
Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections, 135(1) (a) of electricity A
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry N	iv) Other acts & Sections, 135(U(a) of electricity No. 14.29
h) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date 18:09:222
c) Information received Date1910x	12.22 Time 17.25 Im G.D. No. 4.29 at the P.S.
4 Type of Information : Written / Oral	. 10 .
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction an	do Distance from P.S. Approx OB Krows North/ Bast from I
b) Address . W. M. Mahuda, Os-	search prot-funition in the line from ser at all
gwalan Mwrx	nu Beat No. JL No. 84, Almo-11, Destora Gil.
c) In case outside limit of this Police St	tation, then the name of P.S District District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
	ta Des
b) Father's / Husband's Name //	Delyonal Das
c) Date / Year of hirth	d) Nationality modian
e) Address A to the standard	d Dubra-fora ccc of WBSEDC2, fs-lorg, DIST-furnis
7 Details of least the manager.	The state of the section large
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/a	accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Q gwapon Mu 8014 Bolen	rmu
NO 14 Balon	Musmu
	1.
a a a a a a	1 - Durnha.
p- years, you	81-10.
Ps- fara, gri arest of	angal.
	complainant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involve	ed : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involv	ved
11 Inquest report/LLD Case No. if any	W .
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet	if required) Mr. anging anitten complaint of the
completenant ach	i, if required) the original arithm complaint of the sich is treated as FIR is altacled here us B.
Q	of fine of fine allowing here and
	my122'
	Charge Charge
Control of the second second	revealers ministration officer-in-charge u/s13.5.CD. (A). 95. 2. Leaking to the contract of
13. Action taken: Since the above report	amondrost Act-2007.
11.5.7. 2.00.3. Gr.4	um unaspent Ites - a
	to take up the
registered the case and took up the in	vestigation/directed Asi Tarun Bhui to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S. 47.47.5.	on point of jurisdiction. Fix read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be co	prrectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Gosard ch. Ruhadas
	Coron Ch. Ruhadas Officer-in-Charge
	TABLE DOLLES INTO
	Signature of the Dance Pharge, Police Station with
Debaberte Dor.	Name & DIEBL P. H. RUIH. DAS.
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank 31 0 P POTED PARA PS
Complainant/informant	Number if any DT- 12/04/22

Complainant/informant



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) Office of the Station Manager DUBRA PARA CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE

MEMO NO-DBR/FIR/22-23/ 11

Dated: 12.04.22

From:

The Station Manager of Dubrapara CCC (Investigating Officer, WBSEDCL).

To: The Officer in Charge, Para Police Station, Para, Purulia.

Sub- Lodging Of FIR against Shri Swapan Murmu , S/O- LT Balak Murmu , of Village - Mohuda , PO- Rukni ,PS-Para , Dist-Purulia , for theft of electricity u/s 135(1)(a)of The electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Dear Sir,

In producing here-width the following article 1. One Single core PVC Cable of approximate length 15 (Fifteen) feet with hooking arrangements, 1 number Bulb, 1 Switch Board seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by available witnesses I, Mr. Debabrata Das (27 yrs), S/O- Late Belyanath Das , Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager , Dubrapara Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL, Para, Purulia do hereby lodge complaint against Name – Shri Swapan Murmu, S/O- LT Balak Murmu of Village – Mohuda , PO-Rukni , PS-Para, Dist-Purulia , to the effect that today (ie on 12/04/2022) at about 12:55 pm acting on a tip — off , myself accompanied by Sri. Nimai Chandra Mahato, S/O- Adalot Mahato, (TSH), Sri Salim Ansary , S/O- Mogbul Anasy ,(TSH) of Dubrapara CCC, WBSEDCL went to the village Mohuda to work out on one source information . Around 12:55pm of the said date we reached at the village Mohuda and inspected the electric lines in the commercial premise of the occupier Swapan Murmu and during inspection at about 12:55 pm the user Swapan Murmu , found stealing electricity dishonestly at his occupied commercial premise by direct hooking from nearest LTOH line of WBSEDCL and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL. The load is assessed as 2 KW during preparing inspection report at the spot. There is also a previous dispute case on the same plot in the name of one his siblings Shri Krishan Murmu.

Thus the user cum occupier Shri Swapan Murmu, S/O-LT Balak Murmu, has violated the provision of section 135(1)(a) The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence I seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by available witnesses following disconnection of the unauthorized electric lines by removing the hooking devices and producing before you with a request to initiate a cause u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Shri Swapan Murmu , S/O-LT Balak Murmu of village - Mohuda, PO - Rukni, PS-Para, Purulia, and arrange for its investigation. It is to be mentioned Shri Swapan Murmu , S/O- LT Balak Murmu were present there but he refused to sign as accused in the seizure list and inspection report. It is also to be mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection at that premise and left the premise at about 01:15 pm on the same day. Witnesses:

- 1. Sri. Nimai Chandra Mahato, S/O- LT Adalot Mahato, TSH Dubra Para CCC .
- 2. Sri Salim Ansary, S/O-LT Mogbul Anasy, TSH, Dubra Para CCC.

Seized Artcle: 1. One Single core PVC Cable of approximate length 15 (Fifteen) feet with Hooking arrangements, 2. Bulb and 3. Switch Board.

As the accused Shri Swapan Murmu, S/O-LT Balak Murmu, of village – Mohuda, PO – Rukni, PS-Para, Purulia has committed offence under section 135(1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007, kindly treat the complaint as FIR and take necessary action.

Thanking You,

pearined on 12/04/12 at 13.28 by and started pana Ps. Core no-52/22 dt-12/04/22 WS-135 (DCW) ob clocking set 2003 2 amendment Det-2007

PARA POLICE STATION DIST .- PURULIA

Enclosure:

- 1. Inspection Note
- 2. Original Seizure List
- 3. Seized article as per Seizure list

Station Manager Dubra Para Customer Care Centre
W.B.S.E.D.C.L

Yours Faithfully,